

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5574/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2002 in MA No. 617/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

TRIVENI DEVI 'DEAD'THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANLATA KULSHRESHTHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.T.N. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.L.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr.S.K. Bansal, Adv.

Ms.Savitri Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

behalf
It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on
of the petitioner that he requires sometime to prepare for the
case.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master